
IMSSC Records by AG ‐ Short track

Ladies
AG

Race DateName Nat Time/Pts Track

3000m Relay 07/04/2017Carine Annecou, Tammy Curry, Kim Reid, Anika Bedard CAN 5.41.057 Sheffield, Great Britain

AG 30

Race DateName Nat Time/Pts Track

1000m 26/03/2022Alison Anderson CAN 1.46.990 Calgary/CAN

1500m 27/03/2022Alison Anderson CAN 2.44.520 Calgary/CAN

500m 26/03/2022Alison Anderson CAN 51,764 Calgary/CAN

777m 27/03/2022Alison Anderson CAN 1.21.181 Calgary/CAN

AG 35

Race DateName Nat Time/Pts Track

1000m 12/01/2020Veronica Windisch AUT 1.45.414 Innsbruck, Austria

1500m 27/03/2022Cassandra Tetrault CAN 2.44.447 Calgary/CAN

500m 26/03/2022Cassandra Tetrault CAN 51,918 Calgary/CAN

777m 27/03/2022Cassandra Tetrault CAN 1.22.818 Calgary/CAN

AG 40

Race DateName Nat Time/Pts Track

1000m 11/04/2019Gail Bouchette CAN 1.50.149 Melbourne, Australia

1500m 12/04/2019Gail Bouchette CAN 3.02.732 Melbourne, Australia

500m 11/04/2019Gail Bouchette CAN 53,537 Melbourne, Australia

777m 12/04/2019Gail Bouchette CAN 1.24.566 Melbourne, Australia

AG 45

Race DateName Nat Time/Pts Track

1000m 10/01/2020Angelika Lenzlinger SUI 1.50.770 Innsbruck, Austria

1500m 27/03/2022Kim Reid CAN 2.44.916 Calgary/CAN

500m 11/01/2020Roya Supanz SUI 53,846 Innsbruck, Austria

777m 27/03/2022Kim Reid CAN 1.24.430 Calgary/CAN

Página 1 de 5



IMSSC Records by AG ‐ Short track

Ladies
AG 50

Race DateName Nat Time/Pts Track

1000m 11/04/2019Gundi Pawasserat GER 1.48.581 Melbourne, Australia

1500m 12/04/2019Gundi Pawasserat GER 2.58.847 Melbourne, Australia

500m 11/04/2019Gundi Pawasserat GER 53,095 Melbourne, Australia

777m 12/04/2019Gundi Pawasserat GER 1.24.566 Melbourne, Australia

AG 55

Race DateName Nat Time/Pts Track

1000m 12/01/2020Gundi Pawasserat GER 1.51.110 Innsbruck, Austria

1500m 10/01/2020Gundi Pawasserat GER 3.03.405 Innsbruck, Austria

500m 11/01/2020Gundi Pawasserat GER 52,662 Innsbruck, Austria

777m 12/04/2019Carolyn Phillips AUS 1.31.989 Melbourne, Australia

AG 60

Race DateName Nat Time/Pts Track

1000m 26/03/2022Diane Silzer CAN 1.50.593 Calgary/CAN

1500m 27/03/2022Diane Silzer CAN 2.45.959 Calgary/CAN

500m 26/03/2022Diane Silzer CAN 55,270 Calgary/CAN

777m 27/03/2022Diane Silzer CAN 1.23.451 Calgary/CAN

AG 70

Race DateName Nat Time/Pts Track

1000m 26/03/2022Ann Douglas CAN 2.39.113 Calgary/CAN

1500m 27/03/2022Ann Douglas CAN 4.10.373 Calgary/CAN

500m 26/03/2022Ann Douglas CAN 1.20.120 Calgary/CAN

777m 27/03/2022Ann Douglas CAN 2.00.092 Calgary/CAN
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IMSSC Records by AG ‐ Short track

Men
AG

Race DateName Nat Time/Pts Track

3000m Relay 07/04/2017Peter Armstrong, Phil Brojaka, Frazer Wright, Guy Bushell GBR 4.36.754 Sheffield, Great Britian

AG 30

Race DateName Nat Time/Pts Track

1000m 12/01/2020Bartosz Knopko POL 1.30.533 Innsbruck, Austria

1500m 10/01/2020Bartosz Knopko POL 2.22.597 Innsbruck, Austria

500m 11/01/2020Bartosz Knopko POL 43,000 Innsbruck, Austria

777m 27/03/2022Erwan Moulineau FRA 1.17.88 Calgary/CAN

AG 35

Race DateName Nat Time/Pts Track

1000m 11/04/2019Simon Wallace AUS 1.40.243 Melboune, Australia

1500m 07/04/2017Henk Boss NED 2.37.124 Sheffield, Great Britain

500m 07/04/2017Henk Boss NED 46,521 Sheffield, Great Britain

777m 07/04/2017Simon Wallace AUS 1.17.670 Sheffield, Great Britain

AG 40

Race DateName Nat Time/Pts Track

1000m 12/01/2020Alain Beaulieu CAN 1.32.290 Innsbruck, Austria

1500m 10/01/2020Alain Beaulieu CAN 2.25.649 Innsbruck, Austria

500m 11/01/2020Alain Beaulieu CAN 44,172 Innsbruck, Austria

777m 27/03/2022Alain Beaulieu CAN 1.11.486 Calgary/CAN

AG 45

Race DateName Nat Time/Pts Track

1000m 12/01/2020Koen Turcksin BEL 1.38.917 Innsbruck, Austria

1500m 10/01/2020Koen Turcksin BEL 2.35.393 Innsbruck, Austria

500m 11/04/2019Martin Beaudry CAN 47,484 Melbourne, Australia

777m 12/04/2019Martin Beaudry CAN 1.16.515 Melbourne, Australia
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IMSSC Records by AG ‐ Short track

Men
AG 50

Race DateName Nat Time/Pts Track

1000m 26/03/2022Martin Beaudry CAN 1.41.454 Calgary/CAN

1500m 27/03/2022Martin Beaudry CAN 2.42.257 Calgary/CAN

500m 11/01/2020Martin Beaudry CAN 48,284 Innsbruck, Austria

777m 27/03/2022Martin Beaudry CAN 1.16.430 Calgary/CAN

AG 55

Race DateName Nat Time/Pts Track

1000m 12/01/2020Mike McMillen BEL 1.45.714 Innsbruck, Austria

1500m 10/01/2020Herbie Labiche AUS 2.45.387 Innsbruck, Austria

500m 11/01/2020Herbie Labiche AUS 48,78 Innsbruck, Austria

777m 27/03/2022Robert Black AUS 1.22.908 Calgary/CAN

AG 60

Race DateName Nat Time/Pts Track

1000m 26/03/2022Cameron Boyd CAN 1.47.406 Calgary/CAN

1500m 27/03/2022Cameron Boyd CAN 2.46.025 Calgary/CAN

500m 26/03/2022Cameron Boyd CAN 51,959 Calgary/CAN

777m 27/03/2022Cameron Boyd CAN 1.21.208 Calgary/CAN

AG 65

Race DateName Nat Time/Pts Track

1000m 06/04/2017Jim Lynch AUS 1.58.766 Sheffield, Great Britain

1500m 12/04/2019Gary Martin USA 3.06.335 Melbourne, Australia

500m 06/04/2017Jim Lynch AUS 54,727 Sheffield, Great Britain

777m 07/04/2017Jim Lynch AUS 1.29.466 Sheffield, Great Britain

AG 70

Race DateName Nat Time/Pts Track

1000m 26/03/2022John Diemont USA 1.51.053 Calgary/CAN

1500m 12/04/2019Jim Lynch AUS 3.09.051 Melbourne Australia

500m 11/01/2020Jim Lynch AUS 55,775 Innsbruck, Austria

777m 27/03/2022John Diemont USA 1.27.923 Calgary/CAN
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IMSSC Records by AG ‐ Short track

Men
AG 75

Race DateName Nat Time/Pts Track

1000m 10/01/2020Yves Garneau CAN 2.16.110 Innsbruck, Austria

500m 11/01/2020Yves Garneau CAN 1.05.272 Innsbruck, Austria

777m 12/01/2020Yves Garneau CAN 1.43.082 Innsbruck, Austria

AG 80

Race DateName Nat Time/Pts Track

1000m 07/04/2017Arne Kjel Foldvik NOR 2.32.217 Sheffield, Great Britain

1500m 27/03/2022Werner Meyer CAN 5.49.299 Calgary/CAN

500m 06/04/2017Arne Kjel Foldvik NOR 1.04.020 Sheffield, Great Britain

777m 07/04/2017Arne Kjel Foldvik NOR 1.58.864 Sheffield, Great Britain
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IMSSC Records by Race ‐ Short track

1000m

DateNatName Time/Pts TrackAG

26/03/2022Alison Anderson CAN 1.46.990 Calgary/CAN30 F

12/01/2020Veronica Windisch AUT 1.45.414 Innsbruck, Austria35 F

11/04/2019Gail Bouchette CAN 1.50.149 Melbourne, Australia40 F

10/01/2020Angelika Lenzlinger SUI 1.50.770 Innsbruck, Austria45 F

11/04/2019Gundi Pawasserat GER 1.48.581 Melbourne, Australia50 F

12/01/2020Gundi Pawasserat GER 1.51.110 Innsbruck, Austria55 F

26/03/2022Diane Silzer CAN 1.50.593 Calgary/CAN60 F

26/03/2022Ann Douglas CAN 2.39.113 Calgary/CAN70 F

DateNatName Time/Pts TrackAG

12/01/2020Bartosz Knopko POL 1.30.533 Innsbruck, Austria30M

11/04/2019Simon Wallace AUS 1.40.243 Melboune, Australia35M

12/01/2020Alain Beaulieu CAN 1.32.290 Innsbruck, Austria40M

12/01/2020Koen Turcksin BEL 1.38.917 Innsbruck, Austria45M

26/03/2022Martin Beaudry CAN 1.41.454 Calgary/CAN50M

12/01/2020Mike McMillen BEL 1.45.714 Innsbruck, Austria55M

26/03/2022Cameron Boyd CAN 1.47.406 Calgary/CAN60M

06/04/2017Jim Lynch AUS 1.58.766 Sheffield, Great Britain65M
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IMSSC Records by Race ‐ Short track

1000m

DateNatName Time/Pts TrackAG

26/03/2022John Diemont USA 1.51.053 Calgary/CAN70M

10/01/2020Yves Garneau CAN 2.16.110 Innsbruck, Austria75M

07/04/2017Arne Kjel Foldvik NOR 2.32.217 Sheffield, Great Britain80M
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IMSSC Records by Race ‐ Short track

1500m

DateNatName Time/Pts TrackAG

27/03/2022Alison Anderson CAN 2.44.520 Calgary/CAN30 F

27/03/2022Cassandra Tetrault CAN 2.44.447 Calgary/CAN35 F

12/04/2019Gail Bouchette CAN 3.02.732 Melbourne, Australia40 F

27/03/2022Kim Reid CAN 2.44.916 Calgary/CAN45 F

12/04/2019Gundi Pawasserat GER 2.58.847 Melbourne, Australia50 F

10/01/2020Gundi Pawasserat GER 3.03.405 Innsbruck, Austria55 F

27/03/2022Diane Silzer CAN 2.45.959 Calgary/CAN60 F

27/03/2022Ann Douglas CAN 4.10.373 Calgary/CAN70 F

DateNatName Time/Pts TrackAG

10/01/2020Bartosz Knopko POL 2.22.597 Innsbruck, Austria30M

07/04/2017Henk Boss NED 2.37.124 Sheffield, Great Britain35M

10/01/2020Alain Beaulieu CAN 2.25.649 Innsbruck, Austria40M

10/01/2020Koen Turcksin BEL 2.35.393 Innsbruck, Austria45M

27/03/2022Martin Beaudry CAN 2.42.257 Calgary/CAN50M

10/01/2020Herbie Labiche AUS 2.45.387 Innsbruck, Austria55M

27/03/2022Cameron Boyd CAN 2.46.025 Calgary/CAN60M

12/04/2019Gary Martin USA 3.06.335 Melbourne, Australia65M
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IMSSC Records by Race ‐ Short track

1500m

DateNatName Time/Pts TrackAG

12/04/2019Jim Lynch AUS 3.09.051 Melbourne Australia70M

27/03/2022Werner Meyer CAN 5.49.299 Calgary/CAN80M

3000m Relay

DateNatName Time/Pts TrackAG

07/04/2017Carine Annecou, Tammy Curry, 
Kim Reid, Anika Bedard

CAN 5.41.057 Sheffield, Great BritainF

DateNatName Time/Pts TrackAG

07/04/2017Peter Armstrong, Phil Brojaka, 
Frazer Wright, Guy Bushell

GBR 4.36.754 Sheffield, Great BritianM
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IMSSC Records by Race ‐ Short track

500m

DateNatName Time/Pts TrackAG

26/03/2022Alison Anderson CAN 51,764 Calgary/CAN30 F

26/03/2022Cassandra Tetrault CAN 51,918 Calgary/CAN35 F

11/04/2019Gail Bouchette CAN 53,537 Melbourne, Australia40 F

11/01/2020Roya Supanz SUI 53,846 Innsbruck, Austria45 F

11/04/2019Gundi Pawasserat GER 53,095 Melbourne, Australia50 F

11/01/2020Gundi Pawasserat GER 52,662 Innsbruck, Austria55 F

26/03/2022Diane Silzer CAN 55,270 Calgary/CAN60 F

26/03/2022Ann Douglas CAN 1.20.120 Calgary/CAN70 F

DateNatName Time/Pts TrackAG

11/01/2020Bartosz Knopko POL 43,000 Innsbruck, Austria30M

07/04/2017Henk Boss NED 46,521 Sheffield, Great Britain35M

11/01/2020Alain Beaulieu CAN 44,172 Innsbruck, Austria40M

11/04/2019Martin Beaudry CAN 47,484 Melbourne, Australia45M

11/01/2020Martin Beaudry CAN 48,284 Innsbruck, Austria50M

11/01/2020Herbie Labiche AUS 48,78 Innsbruck, Austria55M

26/03/2022Cameron Boyd CAN 51,959 Calgary/CAN60M

06/04/2017Jim Lynch AUS 54,727 Sheffield, Great Britain65M
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IMSSC Records by Race ‐ Short track

500m

DateNatName Time/Pts TrackAG

11/01/2020Jim Lynch AUS 55,775 Innsbruck, Austria70M

11/01/2020Yves Garneau CAN 1.05.272 Innsbruck, Austria75M

06/04/2017Arne Kjel Foldvik NOR 1.04.020 Sheffield, Great Britain80M
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IMSSC Records by Race ‐ Short track

777m

DateNatName Time/Pts TrackAG

27/03/2022Alison Anderson CAN 1.21.181 Calgary/CAN30 F

27/03/2022Cassandra Tetrault CAN 1.22.818 Calgary/CAN35 F

12/04/2019Gail Bouchette CAN 1.24.566 Melbourne, Australia40 F

27/03/2022Kim Reid CAN 1.24.430 Calgary/CAN45 F

12/04/2019Gundi Pawasserat GER 1.24.566 Melbourne, Australia50 F

12/04/2019Carolyn Phillips AUS 1.31.989 Melbourne, Australia55 F

27/03/2022Diane Silzer CAN 1.23.451 Calgary/CAN60 F

27/03/2022Ann Douglas CAN 2.00.092 Calgary/CAN70 F

DateNatName Time/Pts TrackAG

27/03/2022Erwan Moulineau FRA 1.17.88 Calgary/CAN30M

07/04/2017Simon Wallace AUS 1.17.670 Sheffield, Great Britain35M

27/03/2022Alain Beaulieu CAN 1.11.486 Calgary/CAN40M

12/04/2019Martin Beaudry CAN 1.16.515 Melbourne, Australia45M

27/03/2022Martin Beaudry CAN 1.16.430 Calgary/CAN50M

27/03/2022Robert Black AUS 1.22.908 Calgary/CAN55M

27/03/2022Cameron Boyd CAN 1.21.208 Calgary/CAN60M

07/04/2017Jim Lynch AUS 1.29.466 Sheffield, Great Britain65M
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IMSSC Records by Race ‐ Short track

777m

DateNatName Time/Pts TrackAG

27/03/2022John Diemont USA 1.27.923 Calgary/CAN70M

12/01/2020Yves Garneau CAN 1.43.082 Innsbruck, Austria75M

07/04/2017Arne Kjel Foldvik NOR 1.58.864 Sheffield, Great Britain80M
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Records  ‐  new as of  23/06/2022
Race M/F AG Name Nat Time/Pts Date Track Event

Ladies 30 Alison Anderson CAN 1.46.990 26/03/2022 Calgary/CAN MIST Games 20221000m

60 Diane Silzer CAN 1.50.593 26/03/2022 Calgary/CAN MIST Games 2022

70 Ann Douglas CAN 2.39.113 26/03/2022 Calgary/CAN MIST Games 2022

Race M/F AG Name Nat Time/Pts Date Track Event

Men 50 Martin Beaudry CAN 1.41.454 26/03/2022 Calgary/CAN MIST Games 20221000m

60 Cameron Boyd CAN 1.47.406 26/03/2022 Calgary/CAN MIST Games 2022

70 John Diemont USA 1.51.053 26/03/2022 Calgary/CAN MIST Games 2022

Race M/F AG Name Nat Time/Pts Date Track Event

Ladies 30 Alison Anderson CAN 2.44.520 27/03/2022 Calgary/CAN MIST Games 20221500m

35 Cassandra Tetrault CAN 2.44.447 27/03/2022 Calgary/CAN MIST Games 2022

45 Kim Reid CAN 2.44.916 27/03/2022 Calgary/CAN MIST Games 2022

60 Diane Silzer CAN 2.45.959 27/03/2022 Calgary/CAN MIST Games 2022

70 Ann Douglas CAN 4.10.373 27/03/2022 Calgary/CAN MIST Games 2022
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Records  ‐  new as of  23/06/2022
Race M/F AG Name Nat Time/Pts Date Track Event

Men 50 Martin Beaudry CAN 2.42.257 27/03/2022 Calgary/CAN MIST Games 20221500m

60 Cameron Boyd CAN 2.46.025 27/03/2022 Calgary/CAN MIST Games 2022

80 Werner Meyer CAN 5.49.299 27/03/2022 Calgary/CAN MIST Games 2022

Race M/F AG Name Nat Time/Pts Date Track Event

Ladies 30 Alison Anderson CAN 51,764 26/03/2022 Calgary/CAN MIST Games 2022500m

35 Cassandra Tetrault CAN 51,918 26/03/2022 Calgary/CAN MIST Games 2022

60 Diane Silzer CAN 55,270 26/03/2022 Calgary/CAN MIST Games 2022

70 Ann Douglas CAN 1.20.120 26/03/2022 Calgary/CAN MIST Games 2022

Race M/F AG Name Nat Time/Pts Date Track Event

Men 60 Cameron Boyd CAN 51,959 26/03/2022 Calgary/CAN MIST Games 2022500m
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Records  ‐  new as of  23/06/2022
Race M/F AG Name Nat Time/Pts Date Track Event

Ladies 30 Alison Anderson CAN 1.21.181 27/03/2022 Calgary/CAN MIST Games 2022777m

35 Cassandra Tetrault CAN 1.22.818 27/03/2022 Calgary/CAN MIST Games 2022

45 Kim Reid CAN 1.24.430 27/03/2022 Calgary/CAN MIST Games 2022

60 Diane Silzer CAN 1.23.451 27/03/2022 Calgary/CAN MIST Games 2022

70 Ann Douglas CAN 2.00.092 27/03/2022 Calgary/CAN MIST Games 2022

Race M/F AG Name Nat Time/Pts Date Track Event

Men 30 Erwan Moulineau FRA 1.17.88 27/03/2022 Calgary/CAN MIST Games 2022777m

40 Alain Beaulieu CAN 1.11.486 27/03/2022 Calgary/CAN MIST Games 2022

50 Martin Beaudry CAN 1.16.430 27/03/2022 Calgary/CAN MIST Games 2022

55 Robert Black AUS 1.22.908 27/03/2022 Calgary/CAN MIST Games 2022

60 Cameron Boyd CAN 1.21.208 27/03/2022 Calgary/CAN MIST Games 2022

70 John Diemont USA 1.27.923 27/03/2022 Calgary/CAN MIST Games 2022
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